

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 146  
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09146  
 DISTRICT : N1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/23/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : ESSEX

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 URBAN  
 MEDIAN CROSS OVER PROTECTION CONTRACT NO.11  
 ROUTE 24, MP 1.349-MP 6.827  
 MORRIS TWP., HANOVER TWP., FLORHAM PARK BORO, MADISON BORO,  
 CHATHAM BORO, MILL BURN TWP. / MORRIS COUNTY  
 ROUTE I-280, MP 1.103 TO MP 7.418  
 ROSELAND BORO, LIVINGSTON TWP., W.ORANGE TWP. / ESSEX  
 COUNTY, PARSIPPANY- TROY HILLS TWP., EAST HANOVER TWP. /  
 MORRIS COUNTY

PROJECT(S) : STP-FS-B00S(786)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS	\$ 3,242,714.00	100.0000%
2	C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC	\$ 3,717,177.00	114.6317%
3	R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$ 3,890,977.12	119.9914%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		( 2 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 3 ) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	22522.69000	22522.69	17500.00000	17500.00	33000.00000	33000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	5400.00000	5400.00	2000.00000	2000.00	9600.00000	9600.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	4.000 U	400.00000	1600.00	500.00000	2000.00	675.00000	2700.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	19000.00000	19000.00	199813.55000	199813.55	5800.00000	5800.00
0015 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	48.000 U	100.00000	4800.00	50.00000	2400.00	1.15000	55.20
0016 159006M DRUM	60.000 U	100.00000	6000.00	25.00000	1500.00	1.15000	69.00
0017 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	300.000 U	0.42000	126.00	5.00000	1500.00	3.00000	900.00
0018 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	680.000 SF	10.00000	6800.00	5.00000	3400.00	1.15000	782.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 146  
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09146  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		( 2 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 3 ) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 159014M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'	4.000	U	1000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	1500.00000	6000.00
0020 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	300.000	LF	20.00000	6000.00	50.00000	15000.00	48.00000	14400.00
0021 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	3000.00000	6000.00	3500.00000	7000.00	135.00000	270.00
0022 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	5000.00000	10000.00	9000.00000	18000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0023 159081M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD 9 BAYS X 24" WIDE	1.000	U	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7380.00000	7380.00
0024 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	U	5000.00000	15000.00	1000.00000	3000.00	1.15000	3.45
0025 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0026 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	15300.00000	15300.00	15300.00000	15300.00	15300.00000	15300.00
0027 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	13150.00000	13150.00
0028 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	9600.00000	9600.00
0029 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	50.000	CY	1.00000	50.00	55.00000	2750.00	1.15000	57.50
0030 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1930.000	CY	0.50000	965.00	33.00000	63690.00	15.60000	30108.00
0031 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	87.000	SY	10.00000	870.00	32.00000	2784.00	9.00000	783.00
0032 203021P I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	106.000	CY	30.00000	3180.00	50.00000	5300.00	49.00000	5194.00
0033 301006P SUBBASE	30.000	CY	90.00000	2700.00	55.00000	1650.00	40.00000	1200.00
0034 405006P CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 8" THICK	230.000	SY	100.00000	23000.00	95.00000	21850.00	117.81000	27096.30
0035 504003P REINFORCEMENT STEEL	55.000	LB	4.00000	220.00	1.00000	55.00	4.46000	245.30
0036 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	345.000	LB	3.00000	1035.00	1.00000	345.00	3.31000	1141.95

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 146  
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09146  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) H4252 HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		( 2 ) C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		( 3 ) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0037 504018P CONCRETE WING WALL	2.000	CY	2000.00000	4000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2097.50000	4195.00
0038 606021P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	553.000	SY	90.00000	49770.00	50.00000	27650.00	104.94000	58031.82
0039 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	14.000	LF	40.00000	560.00	35.00000	490.00	41.50000	581.00
0040 607066P 24" X VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, DOWELLED	399.000	LF	190.00000	75810.00	185.00000	73815.00	227.50000	90772.50
0041 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	41233.000	SY	21.00000	865893.00	24.00000	989592.00	18.50000	762810.50
0042 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	564.000	LF	15.00000	8460.00	16.35000	9221.40	15.50000	8742.00
0043 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	65.000	LF	50.00000	3250.00	18.00000	1170.00	19.60000	1274.00
0044 609009M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL	4767.000	LF	25.00000	119175.00	22.75000	108449.25	27.65000	131807.55
0045 609012M MODIFIED THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL FACED	47858.000	LF	34.42000	1647272.36	35.50000	1698959.00	44.50000	2129681.00
0046 609021M RUB RAIL	48887.000	LF	4.20000	205325.40	4.00000	195548.00	5.00000	244435.00
0047 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	5.000	U	3900.00000	19500.00	3600.00000	18000.00	3600.00000	18000.00
0048 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	32.000	U	300.00000	9600.00	300.00000	9600.00	472.00000	15104.00
0049 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	37908.000	LF	0.10000	3790.80	1.00000	37908.00	2.75000	104247.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,186,475.25	\$	3,618,740.20	\$	3,763,017.07
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	14000.00000	14000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0008 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	600.00000	8400.00	1000.00000	14000.00	1500.00000	21000.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	25,900.00	\$	42,500.00	\$	49,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATION (ROADWAY)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 146  
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09146  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

		( 1 ) H4252		( 2 ) C7281		( 3 ) R8552		
		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS		J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC		M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002	152003P	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	8300.00000	8300.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152009P	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00	15000.00000	15000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0054	810003M	1.000 ACRE	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
	MOWING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	14,001.00	\$	8,001.00	\$	23,600.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010	158006M	2300.000 LF	1.00000	2300.00	0.50000	1150.00	1.15000	2645.00
	SILT FENCE							
0011	158033M	134.000 U	1.00000	134.00	25.00000	3350.00	1.15000	154.10
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'							
0012	158063P	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1000.00000	1000.00	750.00000	750.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0013	158072M	4.000 U	1.00000	4.00	500.00000	2000.00	135.00000	540.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0014	158084M	290.000 CY	1.00000	290.00	1.00000	290.00	1.15000	333.50
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL							
0052	806018P	1701.000 SY	0.25000	425.25	1.00000	1701.00	1.15000	1956.15
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,154.25	\$	9,491.00	\$	6,378.75
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0050	804006P	17011.000 SY	0.25000	4252.75	1.00000	17011.00	1.15000	19562.65
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
0051	806006P	17011.000 SY	0.25000	4252.75	0.60000	10206.60	1.15000	19562.65
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
0053	809003M	18712.000 SY	0.25000	4678.00	0.60000	11227.20	0.50000	9356.00
	STRAW MULCHING							
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	13,183.50	\$	38,444.80	\$	48,481.30
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	3,242,714.00	\$	3,717,177.00	\$	3,890,977.12

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,